STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT

Charleston

A PROCLAMATION

By the Governor

I, JIM JUSTICE, by virtue of the authority vested in the Governor by Section 7, Article VII, of the Constitution of West Virginia, do hereby AMEND the proclamation dated the seventh day of March, Two Thousand Nineteen, calling the West Virginia Legislature to convene in Extraordinary Session upon adjournment *sine die* of the 2019 Regular Session, and amended by subsequent Proclamation dated the seventeenth day of May, Two Thousand Nineteen, and amended by subsequent Proclamation dated the twentieth day of May, Two Thousand Nineteen, by adding item thirty-four, as follows:

THIRTY-FOURTH: a bill relating to the West Virginia Business Ready Sites Program.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of West Virginia to be affixed.

WEST VINCESTONIANI SEMPER LIBERTION OF THE PARTY OF THE P

By the Governor

DONE at the Capitol in the City of Charleston, State of West Virginia, this thirty-first day of May, in the year of our Lord, Two Thousand Nineteen, and in the One Hundred Fifty-Sixth year of the State.

GOVERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE

Mac Warner